Fees & Charges 2023-24

EXPLOSIVES

Licence to store explosives where a minimum separation distance of greater than 0 metres is prescribed (Initial application):			
One year's duration	£193		
Renewal of Licence:			
One year's duration	£90		
Licence to store explosives where no minimum separation distance or a 0 metres minimum separation distance is prescribed (Initial application):			
One year's duration	£113		
Renewal of Licence:			
One year's duration	£56		
Varying a licence:			
(a) varying name of licensee or address of site	£38		
(b) any other kind of variation	The reasonable cost to the licensing authority of having the work carried out		
Transfer of licence	£38		
Replacement of licence referred to above if lost	£38		
PETROLEUM			
Storage of up to 2500 litres petroleum 2500 to 50,000 litres Over 50,000 litres	£46 £62 £131		

VAPOUR RECOVERY ANNUAL SUBSISTENCE CHARGE

	LOW	MEDIUM	HIGH
Petrol Vapour Recovery I & II combined	£113	£226	£341

WEIGHTS AND MEASURES

Weights and Measures Inspector hourly rate£51.93Support Staff hourly rate£33.26Additional charges will be levied if the council is required for example to hire in
specialist equipment.